GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1517
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2012

DMS BOOTHS
Alagiri Shri S. ;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of the Delhi Milk Scheme(DMS) booths working as on date;
(b) the average sale of milk and other milk products by each DMS booth during 2010-11 and 2011-12;

(c) whether it is a fact that the allottees of DMS booth are not taking interest in selling milk and milk products instead selling other
products like cigarette, bidi, gutkha and other grocery items;

(d) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(e) the remedial measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)
(@) The total number of Delhi Milk Scheme booths working as on 16.08.2012 are 551.

(b) The average sale of milk per day of each booth during the year 2010-11 and 2011-12 is given in Annexure "A’. Average sale of
milk product for the year 2010-11 and 2011-12 is given in Annexure 'B* and "C respectively.

(c) to (e) Allottees of DMS booth are taking interest in selling milk and milk products. Sale of cigarette, bidi, gutkha and other grocery
items is prohibited in DMS booths. Regular inspection of the booths are conducted by designated field officers of DMS and action as
per procedure is taken against any booth allottee found selling prohibited items.
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